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§ 27.41 Lost certificate; duplicate. 

Upon the written request of the last 
holder of a valid cotton class certifi-
cate and a showing to the satisfaction 
of the Area Director of the Marketing 
Services Office which issued such cer-
tificate, that it has been lost or de-
stroyed and, if lost, that diligent effort 
has been made to find it without suc-
cess, a new certificate shall be issued 
without the reclassification of the cot-
ton and without a new Micronaire de-
termination for the cotton. Such new 
certificate shall bear the same number 
and date of issuance as the lost or de-
stroyed certificate, and shall include a 
statement to the effect that it is a du-
plicate issued in lieu of the lost or de-
stroyed original, as the case may be. 

[48 FR 49211, Oct. 25, 1983] 

§ 27.42 Surrender of certificate. 

For good cause any certificate issued 
under this subpart shall be surrendered 
to a Marketing Services Office for cor-
rection or cancellation. If such certifi-
cate be not surrendered upon request it 
shall nevertheless be invalid under sub-
section 15b(f) of the Act and this sub-
part. 

[48 FR 49211, Oct. 25, 1983] 

§ 27.43 Validity of cotton class certifi-
cates. 

Each cotton class certificate for cot-
ton classified as tenderable shall be 
valid for use in the tender of such cot-
ton on a basis grade contract made in 
accordance with the Act and this sub-
part and the rules of an exchange not 
inconsistent therewith. 

[22 FR 10926, Dec. 28, 1957, as amended at 42 
FR 40677, Aug. 11, 1977] 

§ 27.44 Invalidity of cotton class cer-
tificates. 

Any cotton class certificate shall be-
come invalid for use in the tender or 
delivery of the cotton covered thereby 
on a basis grade contract whenever 
such cotton shall be removed from the 
place of storage specified therein, ex-
cept when it is handled and re-stored or 
transferred to a different place of stor-
age and restored under the supervision 

of an exchange inspection agency or a 
supervisor of cotton inspection. 

(90 Stat. 1841–1846; (7 U.S.C. 15b)) 

[22 FR 10926, Dec. 28, 1957, as amended at 26 
FR 1657, Feb. 25, 1961; 42 FR 40677, Aug. 11, 
1977] 

§ 27.45 No storage of cotton for classi-
fication at disapproved place. 

No cotton submitted for classifica-
tion under subsection 15b(f) of the Act 
shall be located or stored at a place 
disapproved for the purpose by the 
Area Director or the Director on ac-
count of being unsuitable for the safe-
keeping or proper storage of such cot-
ton, or on account of the failure or re-
fusal of the custodian thereof to com-
ply or to permit compliance with the 
requirements of this subpart. Notice of 
such disapproval shall be given in such 
manner as the Director may direct. 
Thereafter every cotton class certifi-
cate previously issued for cotton lo-
cated or stored at such place shall be 
invalid for the delivery of such cotton 
on a basis grade contract, unless the 
cotton shall be removed under the su-
pervision of an exchange inspection 
agency, or a supervisor of cotton in-
spection, to a place which shall be suit-
able for the purpose. Upon such re-
moval and the request of the holder of 
the cotton class certificate for such 
cotton a new certificate in lieu thereof, 
as provided elsewhere in this subpart, 
shall be issued. 

[48 FR 49211, Oct. 25, 1983] 

§ 27.46 Cotton withdrawn from stor-
age. 

The exchange inspection agency 
under the supervision or control of 
which any cotton classified pursuant to 
this subpart shall be held or stored 
shall furnish to the Marketing Services 
Office which classified such cotton, on 
the first business day of each week, a 
written statement of all cotton with-
drawn from storage, or the lot number 
or other identification of which has 
been changed, or which has otherwise 
been removed from the supervision or 
control of such exchange inspection 
agency during the next preceding week. 
Such statement shall show each lot 
number, and, if changed, the new lot 
number, and in case of the withdrawal 
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